

PROJECT TITLE: ON CALL EARTHWORKS (2024)
Contract Number 072097 Project Number: Various
Bid Results

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, May 16, 2024

Name of Bidder:					Rivers Edge Environmental Services, Inc.		McCann Construction Enterprises, Inc.		Puget Paving & Construction, Inc.		Pivetta Brothers Construction, Inc.	
Bid Item	Equivalent	Bid Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	-	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	EX120 or equal	Excavator +/- 12.5MT (.75CY)	40	HR	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 241.65	\$ 9,666.00
3	EX225 or equal	Excavator +/- 24MT (1.5CY)	10	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	EX350 or equal	Excavator +/- 35MT (2.5CY)	30	HR	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 306.15	\$ 9,184.50
5	-	In / Out Costs for 2, 3, or 4	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	JD444 or equal	Wheel Loader +/- 130HP (2.5CY)	80	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 187.75	\$ 15,020.00
7	JD544 or Equal	Wheel Loader +/- 145HP (3.0CY)	85	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 20,145.00
8	CAT275 or equal	Track Loader +/- 57HP (Skid Steer)	15	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	-	In / Out Costs for 6, 7, or 8	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	JD450 or equal	Crawler Dozer +/- 70HP	30	HR	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 188.75	\$ 5,662.50
11	JD700 or equal	Crawler Dozer +/- 115HP	65	HR	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 18,265.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 17,225.00
12	-	In / Out Costs for 10 or 11	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
13	Huber 850A or equal	Rigid Frame Grader	10	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 190.35	\$ 1,903.50
14	JD772 or equal	Articulated Grader 230HP	75	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00
15	-	In / Out Costs for 13 or 14	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
16	JD310 or equal	4WD Loader/Backhoe 89HP	15	HR	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
17	-	Hoe Pack for item 16	12	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 318.00
18	-	Hydraulic Breaker for item 16	15	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00
19	-	In / Out costs for 16	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
20	CA121D or equal	Single Drum Vibratory Roller +/- 54" Drum	10	HR	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	CA152D or equal	Single Drum Vibratory Roller +/- 66" Drum	75	HR	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00
22	CA602 or equal	Single Drum Vibratory Roller +/- 84" Drum	20	HR	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00
23	-	In / Out Costs for 20, 21, or 22	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00
24	185CFM or Equal	Compressor with breaker or hammer	8	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
25	-	In / Out Costs for 24	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
26	-	Street Sweeper	2	HR	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 217.75	\$ 435.50
27	-	Dump Truck, Solo (10 CY)	25	HR	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 173.80	\$ 4,345.00
28	-	Dump Truck & Trailer	250	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 67,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 60,250.00
29	-	Vac Truck	40	HR	\$ 370.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 16,240.00

30	-	Water Truck	25	HR	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 185.45	\$ 4,636.25
31	-	Laborer	480	HR	\$ 74.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 36,480.00
32	-	Foreman with Tool Truck	400	HR	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00
33	-	Superintendent	60	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00
34	-	Project Manager	12	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00
35	-	Bankrun Gravel, Class "B"	80	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	-	Crushed Rock (gradation as required)	50	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
37	-	Quarry Spalls	50	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
38	-	Adjust Manhole, Catch Basin, or Hatch	2	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	-	Geosynthetic Material	250	SY	\$ 6.32	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 700.00
40	-	Surface Stabilization	125	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 331.25
41	-	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	100	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 265.00
42	-	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 260.00
43	-	Check Dam (10 Ft, Length)	1	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
44	-	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
45	-	Oil Sausage Boom	4	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00
46	-	Wattles, 10 Ft. Length	5	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
47	-	35 lb Sandbags, Filled	4	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00
48	-	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
49	-	To waste disposal site, dirt	275	TON	\$ 21.33	\$ 5,865.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00
50	-	To waste disposal site, concrete	250	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
51	-	To waste disposal site, wood debris & trash	20	Ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
52	-	To Port site, dirt	25	CY	\$ 9.25	\$ 231.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00
53	-	To Port site, concrete	50	CY	\$ 9.25	\$ 462.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00
54	-	To Port Site, wood debris & trash	10	CY	\$ 9.25	\$ 92.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
55	-	Use of 4x4 Truck with plow and driver	35	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00
56	-	Use of dump truck (10CY) with plow and driver	25	HR	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 223.80	\$ 5,595.00
57	-	Use of front end loader with plow and driver	25	HR	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
58	-	Use of grader with driver	25	HR	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00
59	-	Survey	8	HR	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
60	-	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	15	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
61	-	61 HMA 1/2" Class B (PG 64-22)	80	TON	\$ 385.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00
62	-	Portland Concrete Cement 24 Hour Pavement Patch	30	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 25,890.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
TAXABLE BASE BID SUBTOTAL						\$ 384,897.00		\$ 545,696.00		\$ 317,195.00		\$ 399,809.50
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED						N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE						Y		Y		Y		Y
BID SECURITY INCLUDED						Y		Y		Y		Y
APPARENT RANKING:						2		4		1		3